8:30

8:30-8:35

8:35-8:40

8:40-9:40

9:40-9:55

10:00-10:05
advertised

10:05-10:10
advertised

10:15-10:20
advertised

10:30

DeKALB COUNTY COUNCIL
Order of Business
Wednesday, September 24, 2025

Opening prayer (Amy Prosser)

September 3, 2025 minutes (Regular Meeting & Budget Public Hearings) ACTION

Additional appropriation and transfer requests, signature sheets

Council Discussion on Bugets

Break

2026 Airport Budget Ordinance Adoption: 2nd & 3rd readings
Ordinance No. 2025-OCC-9 ACTION

2026 Faifield Township Budget Public Hearing
Ordinance No. 2025-OCC-11
First Reading ACTION
Suspend the Rules ACTION
Second & Third Reading ACTION

2026 County Budget Ordinance Adoption: 2nd & 3rd readings
Ordinance No. 2025-OCC-10 ACTION

Reminder: The next Regular Council meeting is October 8, 2025 beginning @ 8:30
Adjourn ACTION

Motion:

Motion:

Motion:
Motion:
Motion:

Motion:

Motion:

Second:

Second:

Second:
Second:
Second:

Second:

Second:

e



