DeKALB COUNTY COUNCIL

Order of Business

Wednesday, September 24, 2025

8:30	Opening prayer (Amy Prosser)					
8:30-8:35	September 3, 2025 minutes (Regular Meeting & Budget Public Hearings)	ACTION	Motion:	Second:	A:	N:
8:35-8:40	Additional appropriation and transfer requests, signature sheets					
8:40-9:40	Council Discussion on Bugets					
9:40-9:55	Break					
10:00-10:05 advertised	2026 Airport Budget Ordinance Adoption: 2nd & 3rd readings Ordinance No. 2025-OCC-9	ACTION	Motion:	Second:	A:	N:
10:05-10:10 advertised	2026 Faifield Township Budget Public Hearing Ordinance No. 2025-OCC-11 First Reading A Suspend the Rules A	ACTION	Motion: Motion: Motion:	Second: Second:	A: A: A:	N: N: N:
10:15-10:20	Second & Third Reading A 2026 County Budget Ordinance Adoption: 2nd & 3rd readings	ACTION	Motion:	Second:	A:	IN:
advertised		ACTION	Motion:	Second:	A:	N:
10:30	Reminder: The next Regular Council meeting is October 8, 2025 beginning @ 8:30 Adjourn	ACTION	Motion:	Second:	A:	N: